SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Donahue to Reengrossed House Bill No. 638 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2015, on page 1, line 3, change "(Introductory Paragraph)"
- 4 to "(introductory paragraph)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- 7 adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2015, on page 1, line 10, change "(Introductory
- 8 Paragraph)" to "(introductory paragraph)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2015, on page 1, line 17, between "vehicles" and
- "pursuant" insert a comma ","

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2015, on page 1, line 18, change "and" to ", or"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 17 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2015, on page 1, line 33, change "Provided that all" to
- 19 "<u>All</u>"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2015, on page 2, at the end of the line 59, insert a comma
- 23 ","

24 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 1, line 7, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 18, change "internet" to "Internet"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 2, line 8, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 4, line 5, change "third-party solution" to ""third-party solution""